

ร. २०-1751 23-05-2012 P3/01-ఆంద్రప్రవేశ్ आध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

మందిపల్లె. రామ్ పుసాంద్ రెడ్డి క/ం నాంగి రెడ్డి . పడయటక్స్ న

FORM - 26 (See rule 4A)

**Licensed Stamp Vendor** 11-11, L.No: 001/2012 MALLUR Village,

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH 9177972372 NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For Election to LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 247-RAYACHOTI ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

(name of the constituency)

I Mandipalli Ram Prasad Reddy Son of M. Nagi Reddy, aged about 31 years, residing at D.No.18-6-2, Bodireddigaripalli, H/o. Padamatikona, Chinnamandem Mandal, YSR Kadapa district, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent ATTESTED jurisdiction.

Contd. Page No.2

. Sreenivasulu BABI,2 Advocate & Notary Prasad Hospital lind Floor, Opp : Bus Stand, Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist. A.P. INDIA.

> T. Robbur

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he/she shall furnish the following information:-

Case/First Information report No./Nos. Crime No.268/2010

Police station(s) Rayachoti Urban, District YSR Kadapa i) ii) State(s) Andhra Pradesh

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged 365, 324, 506, iii) r/w. 149 IPC Section.

Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Judicial First Class Magistrate, iv)

Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed. V)

- Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any vi) court(s) of competent jurisdiction No.
- I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub section (1) or subsection (2), or covered 2. in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

furnis	in the following information
i) ii) iii)	Case/First Information report No./Nos. Nil  Court(s) which punished No  Police Station(s) No District (s) No
111)	State(s) No short description of the
iv)	offence(s) for which the canadata's a function proportion NO
V)	Section(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
vi)	competent jurisdiction No
	ATTESTED T. XAM

Place: Rayachoti,

Date: 24-05-2012

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

# **VERIFICATION**

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Rayachoti this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2012.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

P. Sreenivasulu BABL,

Advocate & Notary Prasad Hospital IInd Floos,

orm which are not applicable to the deponent may be A.P. INDIA.

Serial No. 1842012



5.ఎం-1750 లి3-05-2012 Rs 10/-ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ మొక్క प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH మండిపల్లె. రామ్ డ్రుసాంద్ రెడ్డి క/ం నాంగి రెడ్డి. పడ్రమటి క్స్ న

ANNEXURE-I

& Siva Reddy Licensed Stamp Vendor 11-11, L.No: 001/2012 MALLUR Village,

RAYACHOTY, Cell: 9177972872

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to **LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY** (Name of the House) From 247-RAYACHOTI ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

(name of the Constituency)

I, Mandipalli Ram Prasad Reddy, Son of M. Nagi Reddy, aged 31 years, resident of 18-6-2, Bodireddigaripalli, H/o. Padamatikona, Chinnamandem, YSR Kadapa district, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(Strike out whichever is not applicable).

1) I am candidate set up by Indian National Congress

> TI. Lam

Contd... 2page

Advocate & Notary

Prasad Hospital lind Floor, Opp : Bus Stand, Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist. A.P. INDIA.

2) Details of PAN and status of filing of income tax return:

SI. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1	Self	ALJPM 4858	Returns not submitted	Not applicable
2	Spouse	No	-Nil-	-Nil-
3	Dependent 1	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
4	Dependent 2	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
5	Dependent 3	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

SI.No.	Office	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the office for which cognizance taken:	Crime No.268/2010 of Rayachoti Urban PS, U/S. 365,324,506 R/w.149 IPC
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No, and Date of order taking cognizance:	Judicial First Class Magistrate Court, Rayachoti CC No.241/2011
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	-No-

4) Case is which I have been convicted by a court of law (other than those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted	-No-
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s)	-No-
(c)	Punishment imposed:	-No-

5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

#### A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS:

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse M.Haritha	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3
i	Cash in hand	Rs.70,000/-	-Nil-			
ii	Details of Deposits in bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Rs.1,000 in S/B Account State Bank of India Chinnamandem	Rs.860/- SB A/c. State Bank of India, Nandyal	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
iii	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and other and the amount.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

· T. 2m

Prasad Hospital IInd Floor,
Opp: Bus Stand

		measurement in Sq. ft 240	:: 3 ::				
iv		Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	Reliance Life insurance Policy Rs.5 Lakhs Sum assured	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
V		Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	-No-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
V	i	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships(details of Make, Registration No. etc., Year of Purchase and amount	Mahindra Scorp AP 04 AA 6789 worth about Rs.6 Lakhs	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
V	′ii	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	150 Grams of Gold worth about Rs.4.5 Lakhs	400 Grams of Gold worth about Rs.12 Lakhs	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
V	/iii	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest	-Nil-	Silver 1 Kg worth about Rs.60,000	-Nil-	-Nil-	~Nil-
i	X	GROSS TOTAL VALUE	Rs.16.21 Lakhs	Rs.12,60,860	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

## (B) DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

2. Each land of building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Numer(s)	Padamatikona Revenue Village Land in Patta No.143.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Ac.6-38 cents dry land	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	No	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.6.5 Lakhs	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
ii	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey Number(s)	Rayachoti Town S.No.890	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
				10.0	0	1.

71. Long

Preentousulu BABLA
Advocate & Notary
Prasad Hospital Hnd Floos,
Opp: Bus Stand,
Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist.
A P. Mana

	A (T-1-1					
	Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft)	165 Sq. yards 240 Sq. Yards 590 Sq. yards	R. A.	-1915-	-Nif-	-6814-
	Delir of purchase in case of self-accuracy	60 Sq. yards 60 Sq. yards 370 Sq. yards	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	KARPON NUTTON OF	360 Sq. yards 1110 Sq. yards 885.33 Sq. yards Total 2,510.33 Sq.	WA.	-NG-	-341-	-Nil-
	Whether inherited	yards No	NU			
	property (Yes or No)	140	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	23-3-2010, 18-5-2010, 19-9-2008, 5-11-2009, 20-3-2010, 29-6-2009, 20-3-2010, 20-3-2010, 5-11-2009, 5-11-2009, Respectively	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Worth about Rs.15 Lakhs	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.,	No	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.25 Lakhs	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey Number(s)	Chinnamandem Village D.No.6-98	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Built up Area (Total measurements in Sq.ft.)	5,400 Sq.ft.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No *	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	In the year 2007	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.1,50,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
6	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.,	Rs.15,00,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.25,00,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Iv	Residential Buildings (including apartments)		-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Location(s) Survey number(s)	House at Bodireddigaripalli village	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft)	1,000 Sq. ft.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Built up Area (Total measurement in Sq. ft)	700 Sq. ft.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	>			of Remain	eser Su	do seite

T. Long

Advocate & Notary
Prasad Hospital IInd Floos,
Opp: Bus Stand,
Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist.

	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	N/A	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	N/A	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.1,00,000/-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
V	Others (such as interest in property)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Vi	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.56,71,000/-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

6) I give herein below the details of Habilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

			Donon	Donon	Depen
Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	dent-3
Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Rs.50,000/- State Bank of India, Chinnamandem Agricultural Loan	No	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	-Nil-	No	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Any other liability	-Nil-	No	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Grand total of liabilities	Rs.50,000/-	No	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
<b>Government Dues:</b>	-Nil-	N/A			
Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.		no only	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-Nil-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	-Nil-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	- Nil-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Financial Institution(s) Richard Agricultural Loan  -Nil-  -Nil-  Grand total of liabilities  Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  - Nil-  - Nil-	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Fas.50,000/-  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above, Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or F1 Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  -Nil-  Grand total of liabilities  Rs. 50,000/- No -NilNil-  Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  N/A -NilNi

> T. Ron

Preenivasulu BADI, Advocate & Notary
Prasad Hospital Hnd Floor,
Opp: Bus Stand,
Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist

7	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	-Nil-	N/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Income Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Wealth Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Service Tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Municipal/property Tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Sales Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Any other dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
iii	Grand total of all Govt. dues.	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

## 7) Details of profession or occupation:

a) Self

: Cultivation

b) Spouse

: House wife

8) My educational qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificates/diploma/degree course)

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

(B.D.S.) Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technologies and Science, R.T.Nagar, Bangalore, during the year 2002-03

### 9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (10 TO (8) ABOVE:

1	Name of the Candidate	Shri Mandipalli Ram Prasad Reddy		
2	Full postal Address	D.No.18-6-2, Boreddig Padamatikona, Chinna YSR Kadapa District.		
3	Number and Name of the constituency and state	247-Rayachoti Assem	bly Constituency	
4	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Indian National Congress		
5	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed(other than those referred to in Form 26)	-Nil-		
	(b) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance	One only		
6	PAN OF	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income shown	
	a) Candidate ALJPM 4858 Q	Return not submitted	N/A	
	b) Spouse	N/A	N/A	
	c) Dependents	N/A	N/A	

T. Lay

Prince Sulu BABL,

Advocate & Notary

Prasad Hospital IInd Floor,

Opp: Bus Stand,

Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist.

A.P. INDIA.

#### 7) Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

-		Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-II	Depen dent-III
А		Movable Asset (Total value)	Rs.10,50,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
В		Immovable Asset		-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	I	Purchase Price and Development cost of immovable property (Total value)	Rs.42,50,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	ii	Approximate Current Market price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.56,00,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
8		Liabilities	3	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
		i) Government dues (Total)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
		ii) Loans from Banks, Financial institutions and others (Total)	Rs.50,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil∸
9	Highest educational qualification:  (Give details of School/University education with full form of the certificate/ diploma/						

degree course).

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

Intermediate: Rayalaseema junior College, Tirupathi.

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed from there. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 3 and 4 above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above. ATTESTED

Verified at Rayachtoi, this the 24th day of May, 2012.

DEPONENT

Sreenivasulu BABL Advocate & Notary Prasad Hospital lind Floor Opp: Bus Stand, Rayachoty, Kadapa Dist. A.P. INDIA.

Serial No. 185 2012